
2025 RGVGCA/SHARYLAND JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High = 326 1 Iñaki Martinez (Sharyland High) = 75

2 Edinburg Vela = 342 2 Emiliano Torres (Sharyland High) = 77

3 Mission Veterans Memorial = 392 3 Jorge Flores (Edinburg Vela) = 79

4 Rio Grande City = 417 4 Joseph Villarreal (PSJA High)- ind = 81

5 Edinburg High = 422 5 Ricardo Lopez (Rio Grande City) = 82

6 Mission High = 426 6 Jose Rodriguez (Sharyland High) = 86

7 Edinburg North = 456 Kaleb Cantu (Edinburg Vela) = 86

8 Parker Smith (Edinburg Vela) = 87

Mackinnon Hettinger (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 87

10 Carlos Peña (Sharyland High) = 88

Date:  February 18, 2025 (Tuesday)

Field:  48

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Conditions:  Partly Cloudy & Calm   72 °   6-9 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

12 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

46 Gavin Salinas (La Joya Palmview) = 122

46 Cristian Molina (La Joya Palmview) = 122

33 Diego Mendez (La Joya Palmview) = 112

4 Joseph Villarreal (PSJA High) = 81

13 Evan Salinas (PSJA High) = 94

31 Sebastian Galvan (Mission High) = 111

20 Jorge Sanchez (Sharyland High) = 101

29 Miguel Cantu (Sharyland High) = 109

48 Diego Hernandez (Sharyland High) = 126

25 AJ Guerra (Sharyland Pioneer) = 108

8 Mackinnon Hettinger (Sharyland Pioneer) = 87

12 Matthew Montgomery (Sharyland Pioneer) = 93

30 Colby Clem (Harvest) = 110

41 Fernando Gutierrez (Harvest) = 118

42 RJ Capetillo (Harvest) = 119



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High 2nd Edinburg Vela

1 Iñaki Martinez = 75 6 Kaleb Cantu = 86

2 Emiliano Torres = 77 8 Parker Smith = 87

6 Jose Rodriguez = 86 3 Jorge Flores = 79

14 Juan Pablo Ayala = 95 11 Jacob Garza = 90

10 Carlos Peña = 88 38 Kevin Cantu = 117

TEAM TOTAL:  = 326 TEAM TOTAL:  = 342

3rd Mission Veterans Memorial 4th Rio Grande City

15 Mark Perez = 96 5 Ricardo Lopez = 82

20 Zartavious Brown = 101 38 Jesse James Lozano = 117

15 Richard (RJ) Garcia = 96 33 Nicolas Guerra = 112

17 Jesus Piña = 99 22 Brandon Orta = 106

42 Cesar Lozano = 119

TEAM TOTAL:  = 392 TEAM TOTAL:  = 417

5th Edinburg High 6th Mission High

45 Sean Schutte = 121 25 Josue Hernandez = 108

19 Orly Martinez = 100 17 Leonardo Villagomez = 99

25 Isaac Rodriguez = 108 38 Joseph Luna = 117

22 Ivan Rodriguez = 106 33 Dionicio Bazaldua = 112

25 Esteban Damian = 108 24 Javier Arenas = 107

TEAM TOTAL:  = 422 TEAM TOTAL:  = 426

7th Edinburg North

36 Robert Renteria = 113

31 Omar Renteria = 111

36 Xavier Rubio = 113

42 Victor Gallardo = 119

TEAM TOTAL:  = 456



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Iñaki Martinez Sharyland High 75

2 Emiliano Torres Sharyland High 77

3 Jorge Flores Edinburg Vela 79

4 Joseph Villarreal (ind) PSJA High 81

5 Ricardo Lopez Rio Grande City 82

6 Jose Rodriguez Sharyland High 86

Kaleb Cantu Edinburg Vela 86

8 Parker Smith Edinburg Vela 87

Mackinnon Hettinger (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 87

10 Carlos Peña Sharyland High 88

11 Jacob Garza Edinburg Vela 90

12 Matthew Montgomery (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 93

13 Evan Salinas (ind) PSJA High 94

14 Juan Pablo Ayala Sharyland High 95

15 Mark Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 96

Richard (RJ) Garcia Mission Veterans Memorial 96

17 Jesus Piña Mission Veterans Memorial 99

Leonardo Villagomez Mission High 99

19 Orly Martinez Edinburg High 100

20 Zartavious Brown Mission Veterans Memorial 101

Jorge Sanchez (ind) Sharyland High 101

22 Brandon Orta Rio Grande City 106

Ivan Rodriguez Edinburg High 106

24 Javier Arenas Mission High 107

25 Isaac Rodriguez Edinburg High 108

Esteban Damian Edinburg High 108

Josue Hernandez Mission High 108

AJ Guerra (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 108

29 Miguel Cantu (ind) Sharyland High 109

30 Colby Clem (ind) Harvest 110

31 Omar Renteria Edinburg North 111

Sebastian Galvan (ind) Mission High 111

33 Nicolas Guerra Rio Grande City 112

Dionicio Bazaldua Mission High 112

Diego Mendez (ind) La Joya Palmview 112

36 Robert Renteria Edinburg North 113

Xavier Rubio Edinburg North 113

38 Kevin Cantu Edinburg Vela 117

Jesse James Lozano Rio Grande City 117

Joseph Luna Mission High 117

41 Fernando Gutierrez (ind) Harvest 118

42 Cesar Lozano Mission Veterans Memorial 119

Victor Gallardo Edinburg North 119

RJ Capetillo (ind) Harvest 119

45 Sean Schutte Edinburg High 121



46 Gavin Salinas (ind) La Joya Palmview 122

Cristian Molina (ind) La Joya Palmview 122

48 Diego Hernandez (ind) Sharyland High 126


